ARUNKUMAR MAHABIRPRASAD JATIA

Jatia Chambers, 60 Dr. V.B.Gandhi Marg Fort, Mumbai-400 001

To,

The Manager,

Corporate Relationship Department,

BSE Ltd.,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalai Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

To,

Thacker And Company Limited

Jatia Chamber 60,

Dr V B Gandhi Marg,

Fort.

Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Acquisition of Shares

We are filing herewith the information required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of the acquisition of 38,317 equity shares constituting 3.52% of the paid up capital of Thacker And Company Limited (Target Company) through Open-Market (i.e. Stock Exchange).

Kindly take the above report on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Arunkumar Mahabirprasad Jatia

Promoter & Director Date: 28.06.2021

Place: Mumbai Encl.: As Above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Man	ne of the Target Company (TC)			er And Compa		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in				Arunkumar Mahabirprasad Jatia – Acquirer		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			Sr. No.	Persons acting in concert		
			1	Yashvardha	n Jatia	
			2	Chem Mach	Private Limited	
			3		oldings Limited	
			4		aper Products Limited	
			5		dings Limited	
			6		nercial Private Limited	
			7	Vrinda Jatia		
			8	Vasudha Ja		
			9	Vrinda Jatia		
			10	Vasudha Ja		
			11		n Jatia Trust	
			12		sad Jatia Family Trust	
			13		nnologies Limited	
			14	Arun Jatia H	UF	
			15	Limited (form	ole Products India nerly known as lant Laboratories	
	ether the acquirer belongs to Promo			Arunkumar Mahabirprasad Jatia is oter and Director of Thacker And any Limited imited		
Nar	moter group ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	the shares	Comp	any Limited	ector of Thacker And	
Nar		the shares	Comp	any Limited	ector of Thacker And	
Nar	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where C are Listed	the shares	Comp BSE L % share.	any Limited imited w.r.t. total voting capital	% w.r.t. total diluted	
Nar of T Det	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where C are Listed	Number	Comp BSE L % share, v ap	w.r.t. total /voting capital /herever plicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Nar of T	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where C are Listed ails of the acquisition/ as	Number	Comp BSE L % share, v ap	w.r.t. total /voting capital /herever plicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Nar of T Det follo	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where C are Listed ails of the acquisition/ as ows	Number ion, holding	Comp BSE L % share, v ap	any Limited .imited w.r.t. total voting capital vherever plicable (*) inkumar Maha	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital o the TC(**)	
Narrof T Dett follo Bet	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where C are Listed ails of the acquisition/ as ows fore the acquisition under considerat Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non	Number ion, holding	Comp BSE L % share, v ap	any Limited .imited w.r.t. total voting capital vherever plicable (*) inkumar Maha	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Narrof T Dett follo Bet (a)	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where C are Listed ails of the acquisition/ as ows fore the acquisition under considerat Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Number ion, holding 94,826	Comp BSE L % share, v ap	any Limited imited w.r.t. total voting capital vherever plicable (*) nkumar Maha 8.72	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	

101	Shares carrying voting rights	38,317	3.52	3.52		
(a)	acquired/sold	30,317	3.32	3.52		
(b)	VRs acquired/soldotherwise than by shares	-	-			
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			-		
(d)	Shares encumbered/invoked / released by the acquirer	-	-	-		
(e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	38,317	3.52	3.52		
Afte	er the acquisition/sale, holding of Aru	nkumar Mahab	irprasad Jatia:			
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,33,143	12.24	12.24		
(b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil		
(c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
(d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
Total (a+b+c+d)		1,33,143	12.24	12.24		
Mod mar righ inte	de of acquisition/sale (e.g. open rket / off-market /public issue / ts issue / preferential allotment / r-se transfer etc).	Open Market	transaction through			
Date of acquisition of/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		24.06.2021				
cap	uity share capital/ total voting bital of the TC before the said uisition/-sale	10,87,719 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each				
cap	uity share capital/ total voting pital of the TC after the said puisition / sale	10,87,719 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each				
Tota	al diluted share/voting capital of the after the said acquisition/sale	10,87,719 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each				

- (*) Total share capital /voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to stock exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer/Seller/Authorised Signatory:

Arunkumar Mahabirprasad Jatia (the Acquirer)

Date: 28.06.2021 Place: Mumbai